February 14, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Security Code - 517385

BSE Limited

Symbol – Symphony

Ref.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(4) and 30(13) read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (SEBI Listing Regulations), we hereby inform you about an order dated February 05, 2024 passed by the Hon'ble District Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, Rampur, Uttar Pradesh, as per the details given below.

Name of the authority	Hon'ble District Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission, Rampur, Uttar Pradesh
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed;	The Hon'ble commission has disposed off the complaint filed by the consumer vide its order dated February 05, 2024.
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any adinterim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	February 14, 2024
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	The complainant filed a complaint before the Hon'ble forum for alleged defect in the product and demanded the replacement of the product and compensation. Based on the reply and submission made by the Company, the Hon'ble District Consumer Forum did not find any merit in the complaint and disposed off the case without any cost to the Company.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	Not applicable

This is in due compliance with regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Symphony Limited

Mayur Barvadiya Company Secretary and Head – Legal